
 
  D01 

 

PCR
RNA

 
RNA  

 
 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 

(vitellogenesis-inhibiting hormone; VIH)

RNA

 
 

 
1. VIH 5 (sinus gland 

peptides; SGP-A, -B, -C, -F, -G) 1  
2. 5 SGP PCR

VIH SGP  
3. SGP-G

RNA(VIH-dsRNA) RNA 2
RNA  

4. 50 70 g 1 g 3 μg VIH-dsRNA 1
20 SGP-G

10% 2  
5. RNA

 
 

 
1. RNA

 
2. 

 
3.  
  

 
  D01 

 

 

 

bp base pair aa amino acid Kang 
et al. (2018)  (Copyright: Fisheries Science)   

 

 

Initial TE buffer GFP-dsRNA (Green Fluorescent Protein: 
GFP) RNA VIH-dsRNA VIH-dsRNA ( ) Kang et al. (2019)

 (Copyright: Aquaculture)  
 

 
 

 
 

2019 2016 2020  
Kang BJ Wilder MN 
Kang BJ et al. (2018) Fisheries Science, No84:649-662 

 Kang BJ et al. (2019) Aquaculture, No506:119-126 


